
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
5/18/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #17-0768 

Date: 
6/6/2017 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator   KL 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject:  
Review and approve Contract Change Order No. 1 with Absolute Construction Enterprises for Fire Station No.3 and Police 
Substation project.    

Details:  
 
 
This Contract Change Order No. 1 is for the a credit to remove a retaining wall that was in the original bid, and an additional 
charge to change sewer pipe material from ADS12 to PVC or Concrete.  The amount of the change order is a credit in the 
amount of $14,020.20 

 
 

 

Options & Alternatives:  
The City could install the wall that is in the original plan, but is not needed.  It is not recommended to use ADS 12 pipe under 
the pavement with large fire engines driving on the pavement, therefore need to approve the concrete pipe material. 

 

Financial Remarks: 
Original Contract:  $3,438,000.00 
Contract Change Order #01 - for credit of $14,020.20 therefore the new Total Contract is: $3,423,979.80 –for the 
removal of retaining wall and material change for sewer piping. 
 
Account No.2244-68220 (PO 170200)  
 
 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of a credit 
of $14,020.20 for the removal of a retaining wall that in not needed and material change for the sewer piping  

 


